TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796129

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Graphic D-Signs, Inc. dba KickCharge Creative		03/17/2023	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevada Accu-tech Service, LLC	
Street Address:	3070 E. Post Road, #200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89120	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6897008	FETCH-A-TECH	
Serial Number:	97562167	FETCH·A·TECH PLUMBING · HEATING · AIR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: burtner.jody@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	519305-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Burtner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Graphic D-Signs Inc. to Nevada Accu-tech Service LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Graphic D-Signs Inc. to Nevada Accu-tech Service LLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0379**

900759177

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Graphic D-Signs, Inc. dba KickCharge Creative, a New Jersey corporation with offices at 349 Route 31 South, Suite 100, Washington, New Jersey 07882 ("Assignor"), is

the owner of the trademarks FETCH-A-TECH (Reg. No. 6,897,008), and

No. 97/562,167) (the "Trademarks"); and



WHEREAS, Nevada Accu-tech Service, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, with offices at 3070 E. Post Road, #200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89120 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring from Assignor the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and as may be created or acquired based thereon on any date in the future, as well as all related common law rights, tradenames, and the goodwill pertaining thereto, together with all claims, demands and causes of action for the past infringement of any or all of the Trademarks or for unfair competition in business in connection therewith, and all rights to proceeds of the Trademarks, including income royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, effective March 17, 2023.

Assignor warrants, covenants and represents that it is the owner of the Trademarks, related common law rights, tradenames and associated goodwill; that it has the full right to convey the entire interest hereby assigned; and that it has not and will not assign or otherwise

4883-8927-9063\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0380 transfer any of the rights hereby assigned to any third party; and that there are no actual or threatened claims, actions or proceedings against the Trademarks.

Assignor will, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary or desirable to transfer, vest, record and perfect good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks in Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to request that the applicable governmental entity record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks with all applicable governmental authorities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

-----2CACEC05B77243D...

Graphic D-Signs, Inc. dba KickCharge Creative

Print Name: Daniel Antonelli

Title: President

ASSIGNEE

DocuSigned by:

-----0DD79DE08DA2472

Nevada Accu-tech Service, LLC Print Name: Thomas Howard

Title: Manager

4883-8927-9063\1

RECORDED: 03/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0381